January 7, 2022

Docket Nos. A-2009-2145787

A-2010-2163898

Via Electronic Filing & Via email jmccracken@pa.gov

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Transfer of Customers from Spark Energy, LLC to Respond Power LLC d/b/a Major Energy

Dear Secretary:

Spark Energy, LLC is in receipt of PA PUC staff inquiry dated December 23, 2021, regarding the Transfer of Customers. Below you will find Spark Energy, LLC's responses.

1. Reference Application, Section 1, Identification and Contact Information – The email address currently on file with the Commission for Keenia Joseph is kejoseph@majorenergy.com which differs from the email provided with the current filing. Please respond indicating if kejoseph@majorenergy.com is still a current email address, if it isn't current, please provide updated contact information. A Contact Change Form template may be found on the Commission's website at: https://www.puc.pa.gov/electricity/electric-companies-suppliers/supplier-application-resources/

Keenia Joseph may be contacted via email at kejoseph@majorenergy.com and kejoseph@sparkenergy.com. Both email addresses are valid and can be used.

2. Regarding Customer Transfer Filing – Spark Energy, LLC and Respond Power LLC d/b/a Major Energy failed to include Attachment A with their filing. Please provide the missing documentation.

Attachment A, attest that the affected customer contracts are assignable is attached.

3. Regarding Certificate of Service – Please provide a Certificate of Service as proof of service of Spark Energy, LLC's filing on the Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement, the Office of Consumer Advocate, the Office of Small Business Advocate, the Office of the Attorney General, the Pennsylvania Department of Revenue, and all EDCs in whose service territory applicants are licensed to operate (template attached).

Attachment B, Certificate of Service is attached.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter. Please feel free to contact me via email at regulatorymatters@sparkenergy.com with any questions.

Martha Lopez

Sincerely,

Martha Lopez



ATTACHMENT A

ATTESTATION

- I, Keenia Joseph, hereby attest to the following:
 - 1. I am Senior Director of Regulatory Affairs and Compliance of Spark Energy, LLC and Respond Power LLC d/b/a Major Energy and, in this capacity, I am authorized to execute this attestation.
 - 2. All the affected customer contracts are assignable. This statement is true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

Keenia Joseph

Keenia Joseph
Senior Director, Regulatory Affairs and Compliance
Spark Energy, LLC. & Respond Power LLC d/b/a Major Energy



VERIFICATION

I, Keenia Joseph hereby state that the facts above set Forth are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that I expect to be able to prove the same at a hearing held in this matter. I understand that the statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

Signature: <u>Keenia Joseph</u>
Title: <u>Senior Director of Regulatory Affairs and Compliance</u>

Date: 1/7/2022



ATTACHMENT B

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| On this the <u>7th</u> day | of <u>January</u> 20 | <u> 2022 </u> | , I certify that I served by US First Class Mail a true and |
|--|--------------------------|--|---|
| correct copy of the foregoing filing | g and all <u>NON-CON</u> | NFIDE | ENTIAL attachments have been served, as either a hardcopy |
| or a searchable PDF version on a cd-rom, upon the following: | | | |

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2 West Harrisburg, PA 17120

Office of Consumer Advocate 5th Floor, Forum Place 555 Walnut Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

Small Business Advocate Commerce Building, Suite 202 300 North Second Street Harrisburg, PA 17101

Legal Department West Penn Power 800 Cabin Hill Drive Greensburg, PA 15601-1689

Regulatory Affairs Duquesne Light Company 411 Seventh Street, MD 16-4 Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legal Department First Energy 2800 Pottsville Pike Reading PA, 19612

Citizens' Electric Company Attn: EGS Coordination 1775 Industrial Boulevard Lewisburg, PA 17837 Office of the Attorney General Bureau of Consumer Protection Strawberry Square, 14th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17120

Department of Revenue Bureau of Compliance PO Box 281230 Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Vice President – Energy Supply Corning Natural Gas Holding Corporation 330 West William Street Corning, NY 14830

Manager Energy Acquisition PECO Energy Company 2301 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699

Office of General Counsel Attn: Kimberly A. Klock PPL Two North Ninth Street (GENTW3) Allentown, PA 18101-1179

UGI Utilities, Inc. Attn: Rates Dept. – Choice Coordinator 1 UGI Drive Denver, PA 17517

Wellsboro Electric Company Attn: EGS Coordination 33 Austin Street P. O. Box 138 Wellsboro, PA 16901



Keenia Joseph Keenia Joseph Senior Director, Regulatory Affairs and Compliance Spark Energy, LLC. & Respond Power LLC d/b/a Major Energy